

## City & Borough of Wrangell Application for Disposal Permit Wrangell Monofill Site

<u>INSTRUCTIONS:</u> To use the City & Borough of Wrangell Monofill (Landfill) for disposal of unclassified land development excavation materials, users must first obtain a permit at City Hall. Unclassified excavation material means any material excavated in the process of land development, except demolition materials, trees, brush, stumps and other similar materials.

The permit authorizes use of the Monofill for the date(s) indicated. Complete and return the following:

- 1. Permit Application Form, including:
  - a. The quantities of material for which disposal is allowed;
  - b. The location where disposal is allowed;
  - c. The grading requirements;
  - d. Any road and yard maintenance requirements, for quantities above 150 cubic yards;
  - e. The duration of the permit;
  - f. Such other terms and conditions as the Public Works Department may require.
- 2. Payment: \$1.00/yard of material disposed, payable to the City & Borough of Wrangell. This is a nonrefundable fee and will be required at the time of permit approval. The \$1.00 per cubic yard of unclassified material disposal fee may be waived for the City's capital projects' disposal purposes. If fees are collected, yardage of material may be calculated by section in place.
- 3. Any person with a permit who disposes of any material at the Monofill in violation of the terms and conditions of the permit, or the provisions of this section, may be excluded from further use of the Monofill. In addition to any other remedies available to it, the Borough shall have the right to enforce this section by injunctive relief.
- 4. The Monofill use permit's grading requirements stipulate that any quantity of disposal placed shall be pushed over the existing slope in the designated disposal area in a manner that will allow a 3:1 maximum slope. For this and other reasons, City & Borough of Wrangell staff needs the ability to manage the material entering the Monfill.

Please contact the Public Works Department with any questions. Phone: 907-874-3904

## City & Borough of Wrangell PERMIT APPLICATION FORM Direct Disposal of Unclassified Excavation Material Wrangell Monofill Site

The Cit	y & Borough of Wrangell, the Grantor, ar	nd,
the Per	mit Holder, enter into this Agreement fo	or Monofill disposal use from the dates subject to the
followi	ng conditions:	
a.	The quantities of material	
b.	Address or location from where disposal material is being taken	
c.	The location where disposal is allowed	
d.	Monofill site grading requirements	
e.	Any access road maintenance requirements, for quantities above 150 cubic yards	
f.	The duration of the permit: From To	
g.	Such other terms and conditions as the Public Works Department may require	
h.	Fees collected or assigned to customer's utility account	
	read the instructions of the permit for dir the terms and conditions as stated her	rect use of the Wrangell Monofill Disposal site and ein.
Permit Holder/Owner:		Approval Processed by:
Permit Holder-Printed Name Date		City & Borough of Wrangell Official Date
Sigi	nature	
Per	mit Holder's Address	
Per	mit Holder's Phone Number(s)	